

BHC Contract 686 Bid Results November 26, 2024, 10:00 am				Bidders							
				Super Excavators, Inc.		Wilkomm Excavating and Grading, Inc.		Mid City Corporation		Veit & Company, Inc.	
Bid Item	Est. Quantity	Unit	Price \$	Extended Price \$	Price \$	Extended Price \$	Price \$	Extended Price \$	Price \$	Extended Price \$	
1	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$82,900.00	\$82,900.00	\$19,240.00	\$19,240.00
2	SAWING ASPHALT	880	LF	\$1.00	\$880.00	\$0.70	\$616.00	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.90	\$2,552.00
3	SAWING CONCRETE	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.60	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$9.90	\$990.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	3,930	SY	\$3.00	\$11,790.00	\$4.00	\$15,720.00	\$5.00	\$19,650.00	\$8.60	\$33,798.00
5	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	105	LF	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$6.50	\$682.50
6	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	369	SY	\$10.00	\$3,690.00	\$7.00	\$2,583.00	\$15.00	\$5,535.00	\$12.00	\$4,428.00
7	EXCAVATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	4,140	CY	\$9.00	\$37,260.00	\$27.00	\$111,780.00	\$50.00	\$207,000.00	\$34.75	\$143,865.00
8	GRUBBING	24	IN DIA	\$27.00	\$648.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$83.00	\$1,992.00
9	CLEARING	24	IN DIA	\$66.00	\$1,584.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$123.00	\$2,952.00
10	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4 INCH	152	TON	\$38.00	\$5,776.00	\$71.00	\$10,792.00	\$45.00	\$6,840.00	\$28.50	\$4,332.00
11	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1-1/4 INCH	1,843	TON	\$27.00	\$49,761.00	\$25.00	\$46,075.00	\$45.00	\$82,935.00	\$32.50	\$59,897.50
12	HMA PAVEMENT	1,519	TON	\$85.00	\$129,115.00	\$82.00	\$124,558.00	\$80.00	\$121,520.00	\$97.00	\$147,343.00
13	CONC. CURB & GUTTER	105	LF	\$66.00	\$6,930.00	\$81.00	\$8,505.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$112.00	\$11,760.00
14	CONC. PAVEMENT, 10"	9	SY	\$94.00	\$846.00	\$169.00	\$1,521.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$179.00	\$1,611.00
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3,454	SF	\$12.00	\$41,448.00	\$12.00	\$41,448.00	\$14.00	\$48,356.00	\$16.00	\$55,264.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNING	35	SF	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.25	\$1,583.75
17	WATER MAIN - PRESSURE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$26,324.00	\$26,324.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00
18	WATER MAIN DIP CL-55	1,740	LF	\$225.00	\$391,500.00	\$236.00	\$410,640.00	\$270.00	\$469,800.00	\$201.00	\$349,740.00
19	WATER VALVE & BOX 8"	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,739.00	\$3,739.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
20	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 6.5-FT BURY	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,560.00	\$13,560.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,410.00	\$10,410.00
21	WATER METER PIT	1	EA	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$116,600.00	\$116,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$88,410.00	\$88,410.00
22	WATER METER INSTALLATION - INTERIOR	1	EA	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$46,876.00	\$46,876.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$68,830.00	\$68,830.00
23	ABANDON WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00
24	SANITARY MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	9	EA	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$108,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$8,850.00	\$79,650.00
25	SANITARY SEWER PVC SDR-35	1,768	LF	\$270.00	\$477,360.00	\$278.00	\$491,504.00	\$378.00	\$668,304.00	\$218.00	\$385,424.00
26	SANITARY SEWER - CONN. TO STUB	1	EA	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$11,542.00	\$11,542.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,780.00	\$10,780.00
27	SANITARY SERVICE - CONN. EX. SERVICE	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,566.00	\$13,132.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,990.00	\$15,980.00
28	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER	1	LS	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$9,615.00	\$9,615.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,410.00	\$5,410.00
29	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,610.00	\$31,610.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,920.00	\$18,920.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$31,610.00	\$31,610.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,230.00	\$11,230.00
31	PEDESTRIAN GATE, CHAIN LINK, 8'	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
32	PEDESTRIAN GATE, DECORATIVE, 8'	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
33	VEHICLE GATE, CHAIN LINK, 8'H x 30'W	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
34	VEHICLE GATE, DECORATIVE, 8'H x 40'W	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
35	REMOVE & REPLACE DECORATIVE FENCE, 8'	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00
36	REMOVE & REINSTALL LIGHT POLE W/ NEW	2	EA	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00
37	LIGHT POLE & BASE, COMPLETE	4	EA	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,630.00	\$6,520.00
38	LIGHTING CONDUIT & WIRING, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$34,876.00	\$34,876.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,550.00	\$105,550.00
39	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
Totals					\$1,724,443.00		\$2,097,876.00		\$2,192,925.00		\$1,741,294.75